

MACP No. 854/24

Vijay Singh Vs. Vijender & Ors.

25.07.2023

Fresh claim petition received from filing counter. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Akash Kumar Singh, Ld.Counsel for petitioner.

Heard. Perused.

Let address verification report of the petitioner be called from the concerned SHO for next date of hearing.

Let criminal case record be also filed on next date of hearing.

Put up on **21.11.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.07.2023