

MACT 854/24
Vijay singh Vs. vijender

21.11.2024

Present: Shri Akash Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that chargesheet has not been filed before the concerned court.

Address verification report of the petitioner be called as per last order.

Criminal case record be also filed on NDOH.

Put up on 16.12.2024.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.11.2024