

MACT 854/24  
vijay singh Vs. vijender

16.12.2024

Present: Shri Omkar Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Court notice issued to concerned SHO for address verification of the petitioner not received back.

**Fresh notice be issued to concerned SHO for address verification of the petitioner for NDOH.**

**Criminal case record be also called for NDOH.**

Put up on 18.02.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.12.2024