

MACT 854/24
Vijay Singh Vs. Vijender

18.02.2025

Present: Petitioner in person.

Address verification report of petitioner received as verified.

Petitioner is directed to file criminal case record on the next date of hearing.

Issue notice of the claim petition to respondent no. 1 and 2 on filing of PF/RC within 10 days from today for next date of hearing.

Put up on 26.04.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.02.2025