

MACT 854/24
vijay singh Vs. vijender

26.04.2025

Present: Shri Omkar Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Shri Krishan Maurya, Ld. Counsel for driver cum owner
through VC.
Shri Akshay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for insurance company
through VC.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company submits that copy of
petition has not been received. Let the same be supplied.

WS be filed by the respondents on the NDOH.

Petitioner seeks some time to file the criminal case record. Let
the same be filed on NDOH.

Put up on **10.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.04.2025