

MACT 854/24  
Vijay Singh Vs. Vijender

10.07.2025

Present: Shri Akash Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.  
Shri Krishan Maurya, Ld. Counsel for driver cum owner through VC.  
Ms. Sukriti Pratap, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to file the criminal case record.

Put up for filing of the same as well as for filing of WS on 18.09.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.07.2025