

5 MACT 854/24  
vijay singh Vs. vijender

18.09.2025

Present: Shri Akash Kumar Singh Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
None for driver cum owner.  
Ms. Sukriti Pratap, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

Petitioner has not filed the criminal case record.

Put up for filing of the same. Advance copy be supplied.

WS be also filed on NDOH.

Put up on **02.12.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.09.2025