

MACT 854/24
Vijay Singh Vs. Vijender

02.12.2025

Present: Shri Akash Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner.
None for driver cum owner.
Shri Akshay Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Certified copy of criminal case record filed. Same is taken on
record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to file amended petition as
name of the the driver of the offending vehicle is different in the criminal
case record from the petition.

Put up on **23.12.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.12.2025