

3 MACT 854/24  
vijay singh Vs. vijender

17.03.2026

Present: Shri Akash Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner  
through VC.  
Petitioner in person.  
None for driver cum owner.  
Ms. Sukriti Pratap, Ld Proxy Counsel for insurance  
company.  
Shri. Mahender, Clerk on behalf of BSA hospital.

Disability Certificate filed. Copy supplied.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up before lok adalat on **22.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.03.2026